
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

João Barros 620

Jorge Henriques 950

Marco Oliveira 1903

NN

Victor  Ribeiro 4997

NN

Jorge Santos 5493

Vitor Hugo 3461

Adruzilo Lopes 2110

NN

Paulo Barros 6840

NN

José  Gomes 6688

Paulo Silva 619

João Araújo 638

Luis Araujo 635

Alfredo Moreira 665

João Francisco Cordeiro De Morais Vieira 7351

Filipe Teixeira 3228

NN

Paulo Antunes 6797

Alberto Oliveira

Pedro Pereira 2852

João Aguiar 2642

Luís Morais 2067

Rafael Cunha 2222

Bruno Almeida 4690

Joaquim Carvalhinho 6860

Miguel Matos 4582

NN

Paulo Roque 1959

Marco Macedo 2257

João Fernando Ramos 4916

José Janela 2229

Gaspar Pinto 4231

Bernardo Gusmão 4338

Abílio Moreira Sousa 7394

Mariana Margarida Ferreira Machado

Joaquim Pacheco 6853

Antero Silva 6856

Fábio André Soares da Costa 5742

NN

Pedro Miguel Serôdio 5032

António Magalhães 3686

Rui Pinto 5764

Beatriz Pinto 2199

FWD23 Pedro Miguel Serôdio 5032 CITROEN SAXO CUP 5882

18 João Fernando Ramos 4916 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9745 FWD

2 Marco Oliveira 1903 VOLKSWAGEN POLO N5 9297 AWD

17 Paulo Roque 1959 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 FWD

9 Alfredo Moreira 665 AWD

22 Fábio André Soares da Costa 5742 Citroen  C2 R2 Max FWD

7 José  Gomes 6688 SKODA Fabia PT-1949-23 AWD

24 Rui Pinto 5764 OPEL KADETT C 5898 RWD

15 Bruno Almeida 4690 RENAULT CLIO 8998 FWD

8 João Araújo 638 FORD FIESTA N5 9636 AWD

12 Pedro Pereira 2852 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8564 FWD

5 Adruzilo Lopes 2110 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO X 8073 AWD

10 Filipe Teixeira 3228 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4 9136 FWD

21 Joaquim Pacheco 6853 Citroen C2 7832 FWD

Racing4you 9931 João Barros 620 VOLKSWAGEN POLO GTI R5 9535 AWD

20 Abílio Moreira Sousa 7394 Peugeot 208 VTI (R2B) 7426 FWD

4 Jorge Santos 5493 CITROEN C3 R5 9700 AWD

11 Paulo Antunes 6797 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9522 FWD

16 Miguel Matos 4582 PEUGEOT 106 MAXI 9310 FWD

4231 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 8379 AWD

3 Victor  Ribeiro 4997 Citroen DS3 VTI R5 7023 AWD

14 Luís Morais 2067 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 9308 FWD

19 Gaspar Pinto

6 Paulo Barros 6840 AWD

Grupo Equipa Lic Nº

6º Penafiel Racing Fest 

Rally Taça Joaquim Santos

14 a 15 de junho de 2024

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT



Luis Moreira 6752

Daniel Barreira 6759

António Silva 3884

NN

Carlos Silva 2658

Paulo Alves 3278

António Ribeiro 2913

NN

Vasco Almeida 6605

Rúben Cunha 5026

Bruno Almeida 6624

Sónia Pires

Nuno Breda 589

NN

Bruno Gandâra 2084

NN

Paulo Rodrigues 2485

NN

António Marques 2083

Ricardo Costa 2082

Ilderico Almeida 4413

Ana Filipa Cardoso Almeida 4416

Cristiano Loureiro 4552

Cláudia Coelho 4553

Tiago Macedo 5225

Andre Pestana 5049

Marco Almeida 4510

Miguel Silva 6714

Bruno Costa 6700

Bruno Miguel Silva 3272

Helder Silva 4772

Ana Silva 4774

José Couto 7330

Nelson Ferreira 7329

Pedro Couto 6696

João Vieira

Pedro Couto 6695

Rui Silva 6765

Alberto Moreira 6758

Miguel Moreira 6757

José Lourenço 6896

NN

Fernando Gomes 4343

NN

Ricardo Neves 6800

Ricardo Lopes 6831

PEDRO ANTONIO ROIG GARCIA PA-0604-ESP/IB

PEDRO SORELL ADROVER COA-0405-ESP/IB

Pedro Holzer 6694

Tiago Sousa Guedes 6690

Carlos Goncalves 526

Nuno Monteiro 4701

Afonso Gonçalves 528

Rita Martins 2228

Celso Moura 4139

Carlos Nunes 4138

Ludgero Leal 1972

David Pinto 1407

Manuel Teixeira 4286

Diana Rodrigues 7339

FWD48 Pedro Antonio Roig Garcia PA-0604-ESP/IB SEAT 000 1000072F

Bruno Gandâra RWD

53 Ludgero Leal 1972 PEUGEOT 205 5881 FWD

Pedro Holzer 8189 FWD

2084 FORD ESCORT MK I 9705

39 Bruno Costa 6700 RENAULT CLIO 3 RS 9081 FWD

49

Manuel Teixeira 4286 CITROEN SAXO CUP 6005 FWD

25 Luis Moreira 6752 BMW 316 (E30) 5781 RWD

Paulo Rodrigues 2485 FORD ESCORT MK II 8135

44 Alberto Moreira 6758 TOYOTA COROLLA 4WD 6208 AWD

43 Pedro Couto 6695 TOYOTA YARIS 6001

28 António Ribeiro 2913

RWD33

32

27 Carlos Silva 2658 BMW 330 i (E92) 8581 RWD

37 Tiago Macedo 5225 Renault Clio Sport 7110 FWD

BMW 330i SPORT 9055 RWD

51 Afonso Gonçalves 528 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5896 FWD

50 Carlos Goncalves 526 FIAT Punto 85 Sport 5577 FWD

26 António Silva 3884 OPEL KADETT CITY 9433 RWD

42 Pedro Couto 6696 RENAULT CLIO RS 9358 FWD

Ilderico Almeida 4413 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 6882

Cristiano Loureiro 4552 FIAT PUNTO 9010

35

Marco Almeida 4510 RENAULT CLIO 8954 FWD38

36 FWD

30 Bruno Almeida 6624 BMW 318 is 9850 RWD

41 José Daniel Nunes Do Couto 7330 HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 2.0 9138 FWD

31 Nuno Breda 589 Ford Escort RS2000 MkII 7527 RWD

47 Ricardo Neves 6800 Ford Fiesta 1.6 (2.0) 7181 FWD

45 José Lourenço 6896 SUBARU IMPREZA GT 4WD (GC8) 6056 AWD

29 Vasco Almeida 6605 BMW 320 I 6867 RWD

46 Fernando Gomes 4343 FORD ESCORT RS 2000 6327 RWD

54

34

40 Helder Silva 4772 RENAULT Clio RS 8598 FWD

António Marques 2083 FORD ESCORT MK I 8162 RWD

FWD

RWD

FWD

6694 CITROEN SAXO

52 Celso Moura 4139 PEUGEOT 106 6580



Joel Silva 2043

Ricardo Pinheiro 6834

José Francisco Barbosa da Silva 7359

Adão Miguel Moreira Barbosa 7400

Sergio Moreira 5847

Leandro Silva 4691

Filipe Abreu 4346

Márcio Pinto 4091

Joaquim Fernando da Silva Vieira 3846

Tiago Monteiro 3838

Armindo Mendes 6822

NN

Paulo Andrade 5312

Joel Costa 5321

Emanuel Sousa 5667

NN

Samuel Cardoso 4733

Andre Freitas 6682

Manuel Cristino 472

NN

António Marcos Pinto da Silva 7380

NN

Rodrigo Campos 4738

João Carvalho 4734

Pedro Pinto 4225

Jorge Pinto 4165

Joana Silva 5997

Raquel Nogueira 6622

Marta Fragoso 481

NN

A Comissão Organizadora, 11/06/2024Total Inscritos: 68

55 Joel Silva 2043 Citroen Saxo Cup 5908 FWD

64 Manuel Cristino 472 MORRIS MINI 8126 FWD

69 Marta Fragoso 481 FIAT 192 STILO 8320 FWD

68 Joana Silva 5997 NISSAN MICRA K11 8730 FWD

56 José Francisco Barbosa da Silva 7359 Citroen Saxo Cup FWD

62 Emanuel Sousa 5667 OPEL ASTRA F 9330 FWD

61 Paulo Andrade 5312 PEUGEOT 206 9026 FWD

57 Sergio Moreira 5847 PEUGEOT 207 RC 8455 FWD

58 Filipe Abreu 4346 PEUGEOT 207 GTI 9417 FWD

67 Jorge Pinto 4242 VINNT F1000 FWD 6333 FWD

60 Armindo Mendes 6822 CITROEN AX SPORT 8050 FWD

59 Joaquim Fernando da Silva Vieira 3846 PEUGEOT 106 6219 FWD

65 António Marcos Pinto da Silva 7380 KIA PICANTO 7625 FWD

63 Samuel Cardoso 4733 RENAULT 5 GTR 6062 FWD

66 Rodrigo Campos 4738 FIAT UNO 8715 FWD


